CRONOTABELLA
CHRONOTABLE

62° TROFEO LAIGUEGLIA - 5 marzo 2025 km 197,0
- . Media oraria km/h
Alt. Localita Giri | Parz. | Perc. | Da perc. 38 | | 40 | | 4
4 LAIGUEGLIA: PIAZZA MAZZINI - Incolonnamento 1,3 10:50
Piazza Mazzini, Piazza del Bastione, Piazza Garibaldi, Via Dante - Corso Libero Badaro, SS 1 Via Roma
e 4 LAIGUEGLIA: SS 1 - Via Roma - inizio trasferimento 4,6 11:00
ﬁ 6 Partenza ufficiale - "Km zero" - Alassio: SS 1 00 1970 11:07 11:07 11:07
‘@ 7 Galleria:511m SS 1 4,0 40 1930 11:12 11:12 11:12
7 Albenga SS 1 1,6 56 1914 11:14 11:14 11:13
4  Ceriale SS 1 - Via delle Mimose 45 10,1 1869 11:19 11:18 11:18
16 Campochiesa SP3 36 13,7 1833 11:24 11:23 11:22
39 Cisano sul Neva SS 582 35 172 1798 11:28 11:27 11:26
20 Immissione Variante Aurelia SS 717 1,7 189 1781 11:30 11:29 11:28
& 20 Gallerie: 516m e 342 m SS 717 05 194 1776 11:31 11:30 11:29
20 Svincolo di Bastia - uscita SS 717 SS 453 1,3 20,7 1763 11:33 11:31 11:30
73 Inizio salita SP 19 29 236 1734 11:39 11:37 11:36
260 Bezzo SP 19 33 269 1701 11:50 11:48 11:46
280 Arnasco SP 35 12 281 1689 11:52 11:50 11:48
£ 309 Feed Zone - Cantone SP 35 60 341 1629 12:02 11:59 11:57
393 Vendone SP 35 1,3 354 1616 12:05 12:02 11:59
402 Onzo - inizio discesa SP 20 43 397 1573 12:12 12:09 12:06
62 Ortovero SS 453 85 482 1488 12:22 12:19 12:15
29 Villanova d'Albenga SP 6 - Via Martiri 50 532 1438 12:29 12:25 12:21
62 Garlenda Via Villafranca 39 571 1399 12:34 12:30 12:26
442 Cima Paravenna - KOM SP 18 6,7 638 1332 12:53 12:47 12:43
350 Loc. Crocetta SP 55 66 704 1266 13:02 12:56 12:51
29 Villanova d'Albenga SP6 88 792 1178 13:13 13:06 13:01
£3 17 Feed Zone - Lusignano SP 6 - Via Genlis 14 806 1164 13:15 13:08 13:02
7 Albenga - Immissione SS 1 SS 1 41 84,7 1123 13:20 13:13 13:07
A 7 Galleria: 511m SS1 02 849 1121 13:20 13:14 13:08
5 Alassio SS 1 55 904 1066 13:28 13:21 13:15
4 LAIGUEGLIA: 1° pass. Traguardo SS 1 - Via Roma 38 942 1028 13:33 13:26 13:19
67 Capo Mele SS 1 28 970 1000 13:40 13:33 13:26
3 Andora SS 1 - Via Vespucci 25 995 975 13:43 13:35 13:28
£ 14 Feed Zone - Andora SP 13 - Via Piangrande 21 1016 954 13:46 13:38 13:31
142 Stellanello SP 13 93 1109 861 14:01 13:52 13:44
462 Testico - KOM SP 18 70 1179 791 14:16 14:06 13:58
429 Loc. San Damiano SP 18 38 1217 753 14:21 14:11 14:03
442 Cima Paravenna SP 18 12 1229 741 14:23 14:13 14:04
350 Loc. Crocetta SP 55 65 1294 676 14:34 14:24 14:14
29 Villanova d'Albenga SP 6 88 1382 588 14:45 14:34 14:24
&3 17 Feed Zone - Lusignano SP 6 - Via Genlis 14 1396 574 14:47 14:36 14:26
7 Albenga - Immissione SS 1 SS1 41 1437 533 14:53 14:41 14:31
7 Galleria; 511m SS1 02 1439 531 14:53 14:42 14:31
5 Alassio SS 1 55 1494 476 15:00 14:49 14:38
4 LAIGUEGLIA: 2° pass. Traguardo SS 1 - Via Roma 38 1532 438 15:06 14:54 14:43
4  Laigueglia: ingresso circuito Via Monaco & 03 1535 435 15:06 14:54 14:43
2 171 Colla Micheri - KOM Strada Castello 20 1555 415 15:12 14:59 14:48
i3 7 Feed Zone - Andora SS 1 - Via Aurelia 47 1602 368 15:18 15:06 14:54
67 Capo Mele SS 1 1,5 161,7 353 15:21 15:08 14:57
4 Laigueglia - fine 1° giro Via Monaco ﬁj 26 1643 327 15:24 15:11 14:59
£ 171 Colla Micheri - KOM Strada Castello 20 166,3 30,7 15:29 15:16 15:04
i3 7 Feed Zone - Andora SS 1 - Via Aurelia 47 1710 260 15:36 15:22 15:10
67 Capo Mele SS 1 156 1725 245 15:38 15:25 15:13
4 Laigueglia - fine 2° giro Via Monaco EZ‘ 26 1751 219 15:41 15:28 15:15
A 171 Colla Micheri - KOM Strada Castello 20 1771 199 15:47 15:33 15:20
7 Andora SS 1 - Via Aurelia 47 1818 152 15:53 15:39 15:26
67 Capo Mele SS1 1,5 1833 137 15:56 15:42 15:29
4 Laigueglia - fine 3° giro Via Monaco & 26 1859 11,1 15:59 15:44 15:31
171 Colla Micheri - KOM Strada Castello 2,0 1879 91 16:05 15:50 15:36
3 Andora SS 1 - Via Aurelia 45 1924 46 16:10 15:55 15:41
67 Capo Mele SS1 1,7 1941 29 16:14 15:58 15:45
4 LAIGUEGLIA - ARRIVO/FINISH  SS1-VIA ROMA 29 197,0 00 16:17 16:01 15:47




